MOr tgagor of the one bart and the Mortgagoe of the other part and 

duly registered at the office of the Digtr1ct Regietrar, 

Z4-Parganag 1n Book No. I Volume No. 33 Pages 133 to 138 and being 

NO 1420 for the yar 1953 for and in congideration 0f the sum of 

Rs. 16,000/- (Rupees Sixteenthousand) lent and advenced to the 

Mortgagor by the Mor tgagee ALL THAT partly two and partly three 
storied, brick built messuage tenement or �welling house together 

with the piece or parcel of rent free_land or grouna thereunto 

belonging whereon and on part whereof the same is erected and